

MAC 202/2024
(Reg No 202/2024)

Present : Shri Bidyut Kr Roy,
Judge, MACT
5th Court, Malda(I/C)

Order No.05
29/11/2024

Claimant is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for SR/AD/APP upon the O.P/Owner, App of
O.P/Owner namely "TATA AIG Gen. Ins Co. Ltd" and filing W.S by the
O.P/Ins namely "ICIC Lombard Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd".

No SR/AD is received.

O.P/Owner namely "TATA AIG Gen. Ins Co. Ltd" dose not appears.

O.P/Ins namely "ICIC Lombard Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd" is absent
without any steps.

None moves.

Regular P.O has been transferred.

The case is adjourned today .

To 30-01-2025 for SR/AD/APP upon the O.P/Owner, App of
O.P/Owner namely "TATA AIG Gen. Ins Co. Ltd" and filing W.S by the
O.P/Ins namely "ICIC Lombard Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd".

D/C by me.

Judge, MACT/ 5th Court, Malda(I/C)

Judge, MACT/ 5th Court, Malda(I/C)