

MAC Case No.202 of 2024
Reg. No.202/2024(WBML010029642024)
Present : Monodeep Dasgupta,
ADJ 5th Court,Malda.(JO Code-WB00967)

Order No.09

01.09.2025

Today is fixed for SR, filing WS and appearance.

No SR is received from the OP/Owner Pargat Singh, OP/Owner Masum Billa Gazi and OP/Ins the Legal Manager, TATA AIG Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd.

The claimants file attendance through Ld. Counsel and file fresh steps along with requisites. DA is directed to issue notice at once.

None appears from the side of the OP/Ins. ICICI Lombard Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd and on repeated calls absent without any steps. No WS has been filed.

Heard Ld. Counsel for the claimants.

Perused the record and considered the submissions.

Fixing **05.12.2025** for SR, filing WS and appearance.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ 5th Court,Malda.

ADJ 5th Court,Malda.